



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS
County Engineer
 1900 Lima Avenue
 Findlay, Ohio 45840
 419-422-7433

Hancock County Road Maintenance Materials and Fuel - Fuel
 Thursday, April 4, 2019

Bidder Name	Amount of Bid							
	Super Unleaded Gasoline (10% Ethanol)				Diesel			
	Octane / Cetane Rating	Base Price	State Tax	Total Price	Octane / Cetane Rating	Base Price	State Tax	Total Price
Legacy Farmers Co-op	87	\$1.89	\$0.28	\$2.17	42	\$1.99	\$0.28	\$2.27
Consumers Petroleum & Transportation Services	87	\$1.953	\$0.28 *	\$2.233	42	\$2.018	\$0.28 *	\$2.298



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS
County Engineer
1900 Lima Avenue
Findlay, Ohio 45840
419-422-7433

Hancock County Road Maintenance Materials and Fuel - Liquid Bituminous Material
Thursday, April 4, 2019

Bidder Name	Amount of Bid	
	RS 2	Emulsion Prime
Asphalt Materials, Inc.	\$1.79	\$1.84



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS
County Engineer
 1900 Lima Avenue
 Findlay, Ohio 45840
 419-422-7433

Hancock County Road Maintenance Materials and Fuel - Asphalt Concrete
 Thursday, April 4, 2019

Bidder Name	Amount of Bid				
	448 Type - 1 Surface	488 Intermediate	301 Base Asphalt	405 Bitminous Cold Mix	Special - UPM High Performance Permanent Cold Mix
Hei-Way LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$113.00	\$113.00
Stoneco, Inc	\$64.50	\$57.50	\$55.50	No Bid	No Bid
Gerken Materials, Inc	\$67.00	\$60.00	\$59.00	No Bid	\$110.00
Unique Paving Materials Corp	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$110.00
M & B Asphalt Co. Inc	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$54.00	No Bid	No Bid
Bluffton Stone Co	\$67.00	\$60.00	\$59.00	No Bid	\$110.00



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS
County Engineer
 1900 Lima Avenue
 Findlay, Ohio 45840
 419-422-7433

Hancock County Road Maintenance Materials and Fuel - Aggregate
Thursday, April 4, 2019

Bidder Name	Amount of Bid											
	# 1 & 2	# 304.02	# 411.02	# 617.03	# 703.10	# 4	# 57	# 8	# 9	Quarry Run	Quarry Run (6x12)	Crusher Run
Stoneco, Inc	\$10.00	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$9.25	No Bid	\$9.40	\$10.95	\$12.25	\$9.95	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Gerken Materials, Inc	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$9.50	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$13.00
National Lime & Stone Company - Findlay Quarry	\$10.55	\$9.80	\$9.80	\$9.80	\$12.90	\$11.35	\$11.85	\$14.50	\$9.70	\$9.60	No Bid	\$9.60
National Lime & Stone Company - Carey Quarry	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$22.00	No Bid
Bluffton Stone Co	\$9.60	\$9.30	\$9.30	\$9.30	\$9.80	\$9.60	\$10.70	\$12.20	\$13.00	\$8.50	\$17.00	\$9.30
Shelly Materials Inc	\$11.25 *	\$10.20	\$10.20	\$10.20	No Bid	\$11.45	\$12.60	\$15.70	\$12.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

* Listed 2 Prices on Bid Form